

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, भुवनेश्वर

All India Institute of Medical Sciences. Bhubaneswar

Sijua, Post: Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar - 751 019

No. AIIMS/BBSR/Admin/ Regular/Rect./SMO(Ayurveda)/2016/650/973

दिनांक / Date : 25.05.2019

NOTIFICATION

Based on the recommendation of the Selection Committee (Written Test and Interview) and approval of the Governing Body, the provisional result of the selected candidates for 1(one) post of Senior Medical Officer (Ayurveda), 2 (two) posts of Medical Officer-AYUSH(Ayurveda) and 2 (two) posts of Medical Officer-AYUSH (Homeopathy) against the Advertisement No. AIIMS/BBSR/Admin/ Regular/Rect./Nursing College/589 dtd.22.02.2016 is hereby declared as under :-

I. Name of the Post : Senior Medical Officer (Ayurveda) : PB-03, Rs.15600-39100/- with Grade Pay of Rs.6600/-Pay Scale/PB & GP (Level-11 of the Pay Matrix of 7th CPC) :01 (UR) Nos. of the Post

Sl.	Name of the Selected Candidate	Category
01	MR. PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO	UR

II. Name of the Post : Medical Officer-AYUSH (Ayurveda) Pav Scale/PB & GP : PB-03, Rs.15600-39100/- with Grade Pay of Rs.5400/-(Level-10 of the Pay Matrix of the 7th CPC) : 02 (UR)

Nos. of the Post

Sl.	Name of the Selected Candidate	Category
01	MR. SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH	UR
02	MR. AJIT KUMAR PRADHAN	UR

III. Name of the Post : Medical Officer-AYUSH (Homeopathy) : PB-03, Rs.15600-39100/- with Grade Pay of Rs.5400/-Pay Scale/PB & GP (Level-10 of the Pay Matrix of the 7th CPC)

Nos. of the Post : 02 (UR)

Sl.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Category
01	MR. SUBHASISH SARKAR	UR
02	MR. ASIF SARDAR	UR

The above result is provisional subject to fulfilling of all eligibility criteria as per the Advertisement and Rules & Regulations of the Institute. In case, it is found that any one of the above candidates is not fulfilling any of the eligibility criteria or not meeting to the Rule & Regulation of the Institute at any stage, his/her selection will be cancelled even after appointment.

> By Order of the Director Sd/-

(निशाकर साह/Nishakar Sahoo)

सहायक प्रशासनिक अधिकारी/Asst. Administrative Officer